YouGov / City Hall Greens Survey Results

Sample Size: 1137 adults in London (18+)
Fieldwork: 15th - 21st December 2023

Vote in 2019 GE| EURef2016 | Mayoral Vote 2021: First Choice Mayoral Vote 2021: Second Choice
Lib . Shaun Bailey -| Sadiq Khan - | Shaun Bailey - | Sadiq Khan - | Luisa Porritt— | Sian Berry -
Total | Con| Lab Dem Remain | Leave Conservati\!//e L:bour Conservati\ye Lgbour Liberal Democrats | Green P:?:ty
Weighted Sample|1137]|266[400]| 125| 483 316 184 314 67 125 107 164
Unweighted Sample|1137]|246|390| 116| 512 261 177 316 69 114 99 192
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about current financial pressures on you, your friends and
family, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose the
government introducing the following permanent measures?
Rent controls — where government sets caps on what landlords can
charge, or freezing rents
Very supportive 41 | 26 56 39 | 49 32 30 52 41 43 42 52
Supportive 28 | 30 26 32 | 27 29 | 28 27 28 27 25 34
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 69 56 82 71 76 61 58 79 69 70 67 86
Neither supportive or unsupportive 13 [ 19 8 12 11 17 15 11 10 14 14 7
Unsupportive 4 6 3 7 4 7 10 3 1 8 5 2
Veryunsupportive 8 |16 4 6 6 11 13 4 16 3 9 3
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 22 7 13 10 18 23 7 17 11 14 5
Don'tknow 5 | 3 3 4| 4 3 | 4 3 4 4 4 2
Universal Basic Income — where the government makes sure everyone
has an income, without a means test or requirement to work
Very supportive 27 | 13 37 25 33 21 13 42 23 31 24 44
Supportive 26 | 20 30 28 | 27 20 | 22 25 21 31 24 28
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 53 33 67 53 60 41 35 67 44 62 48 72
Neither supportive or unsupportive 18 | 22 12 19 15 22 18 15 18 19 23 11
Unsupportive 11 |19 8 10 9 15 19 9 14 10 10 6
Very unsupportive 11 |22 6 12 9 17 22 4 17 4 15 7
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 22 41 14 22 18 32 41 13 31 14 25 13
Don'tknow 8 |4 7 7| 7 4 | 5 5 6 4 4 4
A Wealth Tax — where there is a 1% tax on personal wealth
(possessions and/or money) above £10 million
Very supportive 43 | 28 60 48 55 36 28 64 29 57 51 67
Supportive 25 | 29 20 28 | 21 24 | 28 21 28 22 27 19
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 68 57 80 76 76 60 56 85 57 79 78 86
Neither supportive or unsupportive 14 | 21 7 9 10 18 17 4 13 6 10 10
Unsupportive 6 7 5 2 5 6 9 3 6 7 3 0
Very unsupportive 6 |11 2 10 5 9 12 3 14 4 6 2
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 18 7 12 10 15 21 6 20 11 9 2
Don'tknow 7 | 4 6 3 4 6 5 4 9 4 3 2
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YouGov / City Hall Greens Survey Results

Sample Size: 1137 adults in London (18+)
Fieldwork: 15th - 21st December 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Inner | Outer .. | Minority
Total | Male| Female |18-24|25-49(50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE White .
London | London Ethnic
Weighted Sample[1137|556| 581 130 | 590 | 246 |172| 671 | 466 | 446 684 | 639 481
Unweighted Sample|1137]492| 645 93 | 608 | 254 |182| 763 | 374 | 456 676 | 756 | 356
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about current financial pressures on you, your friends and
family, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose the
government introducing the following permanent measures?
Rent controls — where government sets caps on what landlords can
charge, or freezing rents
Very supportive 41 | 36 47 38 46 38 32| 41 43| 44 41 | 41 41
Supportive 28 | 28 29 | 29 26 27 36| 28 29 | 29 28 | 29 28
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 69 64 76 67 72 65 68 69 72 73 69 70 69
Neither supportive or unsupportive 13 | 16 10 17 11 13 17| 13 13 13 14 12 15
Unsupportive 4 5 3 2 3 6 8 5 4 3 5 4 4
Very unsupportive 8 | 10 5 4 7 12 5 9 6 7 8 8 8
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 15 8 6 10 18 13 14 10 10 13 12 12
Don'tknow 5 | 5 5 |12 6 4 2| 5 6| 4 6 | 5 5
Universal Basic Income — where the government makes sure everyone
has an income, without a means test or requirement to work
Very supportive 27 | 24 29 21 28 32 20| 26 27 27 27 28 26
Supportive 26 | 26 25 | 32 29 20 16| 27 24 | 28 24 | 23 30
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 53 50 54 53 57 52 36 53 51 55 51 51 56
Neither supportive or unsupportive 18 | 19 18 22 16 15 28| 16 21 20 17 19 17
Unsupportive 11 | 11 11 5 11 9 18| 12 10 10 11 10 11
Very unsupportive 11 | 14 8 5 8 18 15| 10 11 8 13 11 9
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 22 25 19 10 19 27 33 22 21 18 24 21 20
Dontknow 8 | 6 9 |14 9 6 3| 8 7| 7 9 | 8 8
A Wealth Tax — where there is a 1% tax on personal wealth
(possessions and/or money) above £10 million
Very supportive 43 | 41 46 23 47 50 36| 47 37| 45 42 | 47 39
Supportive 25 | 25 24 | 33 24 20 26| 23 26 | 24 25 | 22 27
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 68 66 70 56 71 70 62 70 63 69 67 69 66
Neither supportive or unsupportive 14 | 16 12 20 11 15 16| 11 18 13 14 12 16
Unsupportive 6 7 5 4 6 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 6
Very unsupportive 6 7 5 4 4 8 11 7 5 6 6 7 5
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 14 10 8 10 12 17 12 11 11 122 12 11
Don’t know 7 5 9 14 7 4 4 7 7 7 7 6 7
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Sample Size: 1137 adults in London (18+)
Fieldwork: 15th - 21st December 2023

House Tenure (1) House Tenure (2)
. Own (part-own) - through Rent-froma| Neither - I live with my Neither - I live rent-
Total | Own - outright Own - with a shared ownership scheme (i.e. R.ent -froma |Rent -from Eny housing parents, family or friends | free with my parents, | Other | Own| Rent | Other
mortgage private landlord | local authority L . .
pay part mortgage, part rent) association | but pay some rent to them | family or friends
Weighted Sample|1137 223 222 24 238 82 105 83 103 19 |468|425]| 205
Unweighted Sample[1137 238 227 25 261 70 94 74 81 19 |490]425]| 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about current financial pressures on you, your friends and
family, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose the
government introducing the following permanent measures?
Rent controls — where government sets caps on what landlords can
charge, or freezing rents
Very supportive 41 31 30 42 54 48 60 29 38 51 31 54 36
Supportive 28 35 26 24 28 31 25 40 20 13 30 28 28
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 69 66 56 66 82 79 85 69 58 64 61 82 64
Neither supportive or unsupportive 13 13 21 27 8 10 6 8 23 14 18 8 16
Unsupportive 4 10 4 0 2 1 4 2 1 0 7 2 1
Very unsupportive 8 9 11 7 6 3 4 12 6 13 10 5 9
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 19 15 7 8 4 8 14 7 13 17 7 10
Don’tknow 5 2 8 0 3 7 1 9 11 10 5 3 10
Universal Basic Income — where the government makes sure everyone
has an income, without a means test or requirement to work
Very supportive 27 25 24 32 32 30 37 17 18 32 25 33 19
Supportive 26 21 26 25 30 20 23 28 28 7 24 26 26
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 53 46 50 57 62 50 60 45 46 39 49 59 45
Neither supportive or unsupportive 18 21 16 17 14 24 17 23 26 23 18 17 24
Unsupportive 11 13 12 4 11 10 12 7 8 0 12 11 7
Very unsupportive 11 16 15 15 6 8 6 9 8 21 16 6 10
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 22 29 27 19 17 18 18 16 16 21 28 17 17
Don’tknow 8 4 8 9 7 9 5 15 12 17 6 7 13
A Wealth Tax — where there is a 1% tax on personal wealth
(possessions and/or money) above £10 million
Very supportive 43 42 50 39 46 40 47 28 29 57 46 45 31
Supportive 25 28 19 25 29 23 19 29 26 11 24 25 26
TOTAL SUPPORTIVE 68 70 69 64 75 63 66 57 55 68 70 70 57
Neither supportive or unsupportive 14 11 13 17 10 18 17 11 26 12 13 13 19
Unsupportive 6 7 8 10 4 1 8 4 3 5 8 4 4
Very unsupportive 6 9 6 9 4 7 2 10 5 5 7 5 7
TOTAL UNSUPPORTIVE 12 16 14 19 8 8 10 14 8 10 15 9 11
Don’t know 7 2 4 0 7 11 6 17 11 10 3 8 14
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How well or badly do you think the Mayor of London is doing at....

Retrofitting (upgrading and insulating) London’s homes?

Reducing road deaths to zero?

Keeping transport fares down?

Building affordable homes?
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Reducing racism, misogyny, and homophobia in the police?
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How well or badly do you think the Mayor of London is doing at....

Retrofitting (upgrading and insulating) London’s homes?

Reducing road deaths to zero?

Keeping transport fares down?

Building affordable homes?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Reducing racism, misogyny, and homophobia in the police?

Cutting air pollution?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

10
34
44
18
19
37
20

12
37
49
15
18
33
18

10
12
21
29
50

18
21

19
38
41

22
28
24
34
58
14

12
15
27
34
61

15
19
29
27
56
25

31
39
20
19
39
22

11
14
23
18
a1
a4

16
21

10
29
50

16
21
22
32
54
25

14
16
28
23
51

18
20
33
15
48
33

29
32
19
12
31
37

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

14
19
22
25
47

24
30

16
33
37

28
34
26
28
54
12

15
20
27
33
60

21
27
26
23
49
25

12
37
49
17
15
32
19

©

10
24
35
59

20
21

24
45
34

26
30
23
41
64

12
13
28
41
69
18

16
19
25
36
61
21

12
31
43
16
25
41
16

11

11
39
50
17
16
33
17

11
15
20
33
53

17
21
22
24
46
33

19
24
28
34
62
15

10
15
22
41
63
22

13
18
25
32
57
26

26
35
18
23
41
23

16
21
23
22
45
34

26
32

13
33
35

31
39
25
26
51
11

17
22
27
30
57
20

25
31

19
46
24

12
39
51
17
13
30

10
22
33
55
34

17
20

24
43
38

23
26
25
35
60
14

10
12
26
40
66
21

15
18

31
58
25

30
39
18
22
40
21

14
19
22
24
46

23
29

16
33
38

22
28
25
34
59
12

13
19
26
33
59
22

19
24
26
24
50
26

12
34
46
15
13
28
26

Www.yougov.com



How well or badly do you think the Mayor of London is doing at....

Retrofitting (upgrading and insulating) London’s homes?

Reducing road deaths to zero?

Keeping transport fares down?

Building affordable homes?
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Do you think the following should or should not be stationed in
secondary schools in London?

Specialist youth workers
Should

Should not
Don’t know
Met Police officers
Should
Should not
Don’t know

Thinking about the number of public toilets provided by Transport for
London and the Mayor of London on the tube network, do you think

there should be more or fewer, or is the current amount about right?
There should be more toilets

There should be fewer toilets
Current amount of toilets is about right
Don’t know
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Do you think the following should or should not be stationed in
secondary schools in London?
Specialist youth workers
Should
Should not
Don’t know
Met Police officers
Should
Should not
Don’t know

Thinking about the number of public toilets provided by Transport for
London and the Mayor of London on the tube network, do you think
there should be more or fewer, or is the current amount about right?
There should be more toilets
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Current amount of toilets is about right
Don’t know
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Do you think the following should or should not be stationed in
secondary schools in London?
Specialist youth workers
Should
Should not
Don’t know
Met Police officers
Should
Should not
Don’t know

Thinking about the number of public toilets provided by Transport for
London and the Mayor of London on the tube network, do you think
there should be more or fewer, or is the current amount about right?
There should be more toilets
There should be fewer toilets
Current amount of toilets is about right
Don’t know
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